SPE4-3D
Serial Port Expander
All trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Effective 21 September 2005 Specifications subject to change without notice. Printed in USA
© 2005 Niobrara Research &
Development Corporation
“The serial ports
support 17 separate

Niobrara Research & Development Corporation
  Ordering Information
The SPE4 is available as:
• SPE4-3D with 5 RS-422 ports
• SPE4-1S with 4 RS-232 ports and 1 RS-422 port
• SPE4-2S with 4 RS-232 ports and 1 RS-422 port, rack addressable
SPE4 Accessories
• SC902 RS-232<=>RS-422 Converter cable for configuring the SPE4 and
  upgrading its firmware.
• NRK2 Single slot rack with built in power supply for stand alone installations.
• DC1 RS-422 cable for connecting the SPE4 to a SY/MAX PLC or NIM.
Niobrara Research
& Development
Corporation
P.O. Box 3418
Joplin, MO 64803
(800)235-6723
(417) 624-8918 USA
“... program Modicon
and SY/MAX PLCs
over the same
connection.”
Data Concentrator
• Store data in the 2,048 mailbox registers accessible through any port
• Auto-scan devices on the serial ports with register reads and writes
• Allows slave devices to share data with no PLC intervention
SY/MAX Port Expander
• Add ports to a SY/MAX processor
• Add additional operator interfaces
• Connect to SY/NET through a NIM
• Set ports to act as an RNIM or a PNIM
• Give SY/MAX processor Modbus capability
• Move important data to the PLC through the backplane
The serial ports support 17 separate modes including all of the Square D and Modicon
serial protocols.  Some modes allow devices with different protocols to exist on the
same physical media.  Each port can be independently configured, and ports 1-4
support 4-wire RS-422 point-to-point or 2-wire or 4-wire RS-485 multidrop.  Each serial
port has an auto-scan table of 48 entries.
The SPE4-3D is in the form factor of a SY/MAX rack module.  When used in a SY/MAX
rack it has a register interface to the PLC but can also be used as a stand-alone solution
by including a Niobrara NRK2 single slot rack.
The configuration of the SPE4-3D is stored in registers available from any port.  The
configuration can be changed "on-the-fly" without rebooting the module.
The configuration registers are stored in capacitor-backed RAM.  For long-term module
storage the configuration can be written to EEPROM "on-the-fly" or to FLASH when the
module is in download mode.  The module comes with a CD containing a manual and
SPE4SW32 configuration software for the PC.  Firmware upgrades are available free of
charge for one year after date of purchase.  The SPE4 carries a one-year warranty.
Panel Layout for SPE4-3D Installations using NRK2 Power Supply
SPE4-3D
Side Mount View